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Anne Arundel 
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Charles County

Dorchester County
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Garrett County

Title I, Part A  Coordinator

Kelly Thomas         KLThomas@aacps.org                     
Phone: (410) 222-5444 

Local Education 
Agency (LEA)

FY23

Chelsey Shaw  
chelsey.shaw@fcps.orgPhone: (301) 696-

6913

Janet Gregory 
janet.gregory@garrettcountyschools.org  

Phone: (301) 334-7644

Karine Myers
karine.myers@fcps.org
Phone: (301) 696-6855

Jane Wildesen
jane.wildesen@garrettcountyschools.org

Phone: (301) 334-8903

Erin Sullivan
esullivan2@bcps.org

Phone: (443) 809-9640 

Mr. Doug Elmendorf 
delmendorf@bcps.org 
Phone: (443) 809-3303

Britta Sparks       
SparksBr@calvertnet.k12.md.us   Phone: 

(443) 550-8043

Susan Johnson
johnsonS@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

443-550-8009

Lindsey McCormick
mccormick.lindsey@ccpsstaff.org 

Phone: (410) 479-1460

Arin Bonner
abonner@ccboe.com Phone: 

(301) 934-7408
Regina Teat

teatr@dcpsmd.org Phone: 
(410) 228-4747 X1029

Velvet Gipson
Vgipson@ccboe.com

Phone: (301) 934-7253
Jodi Colman

colmanj@dcpsmd.org
Phone: (410) 228-4747  ext. 1040 

John Logsdon 
john.logsdonjr@acps.k12.md.us Phone: 

(301) 759-2046

Tiffany Mock     tiffany.mock@acpsmd.org                   
Phone: (301) 759-2068 

Eric VanSlyke
eric.vanslyke@acpsmd.org

Phone: (301) 759-2405

Katherine Loughrie
katherine.loughrie@acpsmd.org

Phone: (301) 759-2009
Zipporah Miller

ZMILLER@aacps.org 
410-721-8300

Leanne Riordan
lriordan@aacps.org

Phone: 410-222-5416 

Mary Tillar 
mtillar@aacps.org

Phone: (410) 222-5365
Maria Reamore 

mreamore@bcps.k12.md.us                 
Phone: (443) 642-4154 

Frances Lawson    
fjlawson@bcps.k12.md.us             Phone: 

(443) 642-4041

Kimberly Hoffman 
khoffman@bcps.k12.md.us           Phone 

(443) 642-4190

Dr. Kimberly Hoffman 
khoffman@bcps.k12.md.us

Phone: (443) 642-4190

FY23 FY23 FY23
Title II Title III, Part A Title IV, Part A

FY23
Title I, Part C 

Katherine Gull
katherine.gull@fcps.org
Phone: (301) 696-6836     

Doreen Bass
Doreen.bass@fcps.org
Phone: (301) 696-6855

Brooks Elliot
brooks.elliott@garrettcountyschools.org

301-334-8900 x8950

John Hummel
john.hummel@garrettcountyschools.org 

Phone: (301) 334-8938

Anthony Petinga
tpetinga@ccps.org

Phone: (410) 996-5400 ext. 21016 

Jeff Alisauckas
jjalisa@carrollk12.org
Phone: (410) 386-1542

Megan Frunzi
mfrunzi@ccps.org 

Phone: (410) 996-5401 x39016 
Kevin Lowndes

klowndes@ccboe.com
Phone: (301) 943-7377

Kirk Howie
howiek@dcpsmd.org 
410-221-1111 X10003

Christal Harkowa  
harkowa.christal@ccpsstaff.org         

Phone: (410) 479-1460  
Pam Mesta

pamesta@carrollk12.org            Phone: 
(410) 751-3173

Jeff Alisauckas
jjalisa@carrollk12.org
Phone: (410) 386-1542

Tammy Zino-Seergae  tzino-
seergae@ccps.org Phone: 

(410) 996-5634

Megan Frunzi
mfrunzi@ccps.org 

Phone: (410)996-5401 x39016
Autumn Hoffman Ahoffman@ccboe.com

Phone: (301) 934-7208

Theresa Connors  connorst@dcpsmd.org                    
Phone: (410) 228-4747, X1025  

Joyce Farrell King       
kingj@calvertnet.k12.md.us                             

Phone: (443) 550-8025

Kathleen Allis-Fisher 
allisfisher.kathleen@ccpsstaff.org   
Phone: (410) 479-1460 ext. 1152 

Susan Johnson
JohnsonS@calvertnet.k12.md.us

Phone: (443) 550-8009

Lindsey McCormick 
mccormick.lindsey@ccpsstaff.org

410-479-1460
Kendra Y. Hart             

kyhart@carrollk12.org Phone: 
(410) 386-1660

Michele Stansbury  
mstansbury@bcps.org
Phone: (443)-809-3487

Heather Lageman
hlageman@bcps.org

443-809-6493

FY23 Federal Grants Program Contacts



Harford County

Howard County

Kent County

Montgomery 
County

Prince George’s  
County

Queen Anne’s 
County

St. Mary’s County

Somerset County

Talbot County

Washington County

Wicomico County Sandra Drummond  
Drummond@wcboe.org                                      
Phone: (410) 677-4523  

Julie Dill
jdill@wcboe.org 

410-677-4560

Kelly Hall
kmhall@smcps.org

Phone: (301) 475-5511 x136
Tracie Bartemy 

tbartemy@somerset.k12.md.us                    
Phone: (410) 651-6243 ext. 10243    

Jessica Cotugno
jwcotugno@smcps.org

Phone: (301) 475-5511 X32115
Tina Greenwood

tgreenwood@somerset.k12.md.us
(410) 651-1616 x11281

Lilly Welch  
lwelch@somerset.k12.md.us  

Phone: (410) 651-1616

James Redman  
jredman@tcps.k12.md.us                                      

Phone: (410) 822-0330
Kerry Walent 

WalenKer@wcps.k12.md.us                               
Phone: (301) 766-2936 

Robin Werner
rwerner@talbotschools.org 

410-822-0330

   Michelle Cerino          
mcerino@kent.k12.md.us                              

Phone: (410) 778-1505

Nichelle D. Owens    
Nichelle_d_owens@mcpsmd.org         

Phone: (240) 740-4600

Amelia Markosian
amarkosian@kent.k12.md.us 

Phone: (410) 778-2596

Robin Hart           robin_j_hart@mcpsmd.org     

Amy Huque  
Amy_E_Huque@mcpsmd.org                  

Phone: (301) 279-3270

Cheryl Cox
 Cheryl.cox@qacps.org

Phone: (410) 758-2403 Ext. 197

Chandra J. Brown
chandra.brown@pgcps.org                                               

Phone: (301) 618-8390 X41011

Felicia Tarason       
felicial@qacps.org

Phone: (410) 758-2403 Ext. 182

Clarence Parker
clarence.parker@pgcps.org              301-808-

8275

Bridget Passyn
bridget.passyn@qacps.org

Phone: (410) 758-2403 X226

Thomas Webber             
thomas.webber@hcps.org                                

Phone: (410) 809-6062
Amy Tieperman  

amy_tieperman@hcpss.org                                      
Phone: (410) 313-6808 

Heather Kutcher               
heather.kutcher@hcps.org               

(410) 588-5322
Juliann Dibble 

 juliann_dibble@hcpss.org
Phone: (410) 313-7337 

Gary Willow 
willogar@wcps.k12.md.us 

301-766-2918

Jeff Baer
jbaer@wcboe.org

Phone: (410) 677-4508  X65425

Nicole Boyce
nboyce@mcpsmd.org
Phone: (410) 778-8182

Judith Averbach
Judith_G_Averbach@mcpsmd.org

Phone: (240) 740-3100

Elizabeth Faison
Elizabeth.faison@pgcps.org 

Phone: (301) 567-5702

Michael Bell
michael.bell@qacps.org 

Phone: (410) 758-2403 X159
Jessica Cotugno

jwcotugno@smcps.org
Phone: (301) 475-5511 X32115

William Gray
wgray@somerset.k12.md.us

Phone: (410) 651-1616

Tracy Elzey
telzey@tcps.k12.md.us
Phone: (410) 822-0330 

Ellen Harlan            eharlan@wcboe.org                       
Phone: (410) 677--4522

Tamisha Sampson  
Tamisha_Sampson@hcpss.org    Phone: 

(410) 313-6665
Cassie Swayze        

cswayze@kent.k12.md.us                             
Phone: (410) 778-1505

Vicky Lake-Parcan
Lily_V_Lake-Parcan@mcpsmd.org

240-740-4090

Melissa Kanney  
melissa.kanney@pgcps.org               

Phone: (301) 445-8450

Cheryl Cox
 Cheryl.cox@qacps.org

     Phone: (410) 758-2403 Ext. 197
Wendy Tarr

wmtarr@smcps.org Phone: 
(301) 475-5511  X32118

Lilly Welch  lwelch@somerset.k12.md.us            
Phone: (410) 651-1616

Chandra Krantz   
Chandra.Krantz@hcps.org              Phone: 

(410) 588-5218

Roclande White
Roclande.White@hcps.org 

Phone: (410) 588-5213
Julie Knauer         

julie_knauer@hcpss.org                                      
Phone: (410) 313-1515

Christine Davis  cdavis@talbotschools.org                   
Phone: (410) 822-0330  

Paula Moore  
moorepau@wcps.k12.md.us               

Phone: (301) 766-2977

Gary Willow
WilloGar@wcps.k12.md.us

Phone: (301) 766-2918



Worcester County

SEED

Denise Shorts 
DRShorts@mail.worcester.md.us Phone: 

(410) 632-5040

Brian Cook
bjcook@mail.worcester.k12.md.us

Phone: (410) 632-5071

Dr. Marsha Koger   
Mkoger@seedschoolmd.org            

Phone: (410) 843-9477 Ext. 526

Marsha Koger
   Mkoger@seedschoolmd.org 

            Phone: (410) 843-9477 x526

Brian Cook
bjcook@mail.worcester.k12.md.us

Phone: (410) 632-5071

Marsha Koger  
mkoger@seedschoolmd.org            

Phone: (410) 843-9477 ext. 221

Angela Paris  ARParis@worcesterk12.org              
Phone: (410) 632-5071

Dr. Marsha Koger   
Mkoger@seedschoolmd.org            Phone: 

(410) 843-9477 Ext. 526
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